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Monday,January 31NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
98. 0 Musical Bon-bons
7,27 ean: Rev. Father
10.ry My Lady: Husbands
and Wives: Lauri Kennedy and
Dorothy McBride41.:0 The Daily Round
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Do You know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.45 Music While You Work
4.46 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas" broadcast at 10.15
p.m.)
ng
Talks from the Boys Over-

745. Talk by Professor Allan
pany
"Basic Forces in Ameri-
i

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature
Ts The Studio Orchestra, con-ducted by Harold Baxter,"Children’s Overture" (Quilter)7.64 "Cloudy from
the book by Joan Butler8.20 The Studio Orchestra,
"Cosatschoque" (Dargomijsky)8.26 Songs of the West
8.39 "Inspector Hornleigh In-
vestigates"
8.53 The Studio Orchestra,
"Sleeping Beauty’ Waltz
(Tchaikovski)
8. O Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 "Burns and Allen" (U.S.A.
programme)
10. O Scottish Interlude41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. O Light orchestral music‘and ballads
9. 0 Music from the operas10. 0 Heifetz (violin), RobertIrwin (bass), William Murdoch
Aer il Essie Ackland (con-tra
10.30 Close down

32MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.

5.
M
p.m. Light orchestral music

5.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 Concert9.0 "The House of Shadows"
9.15 Miscellaneous0.0 Close down

2 Y $70 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7,0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Morning Star ~

10,10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Marguerite Long
411.0 The Home Front
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Baritones and Basses
4.45 Children’s session .
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of the
men ‘speaking in the Radio
Magazine ‘"‘With the Boys Over-or broadcast this evening at)6.31 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas

1

1
1

7.15 "The Indian Army: It’s
History And Traditions’: Pre-
pared by J. J. W. Pollard
7.30 Ojffics of New Zealand War
Information feature: Fightersfor Frezsdom: Wat Tyler745 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Le Coq D’Or’: Overture by
Rimsky-Korsakov
Orchestre of the Concerts
Colonne, Paris
7.54 Valerie Corliss (pianist),Prelude in G Flat (Macandrew),
"The Little White Donkey"(Ibert), "Foglie d’Autumno"
(Longo), Prelude in B FlatMinor (Blumenfeld), ‘"Clo-
chettes," ‘‘Esquisse in D Flat
Major" (Gliere)
(A Studio recital)8.9 Molly Atkinson ¢con-tralto),"How Deep the Slumber of theFloods" (Loewe), ‘Romance’
(from Rosamunde" (Schubert),
"Night in May,’ ‘Serenade"
(Brahms)
(A Studio recital)
8.21 NBS String Quartet, Prin-
cipal: Vincent Aspey,
Allegro Grazioso (Gretry, arr.
Pochon), Larghetto (Handel,
arr. Pochon), Quartet No. 17,
Op. 3 in F Major (Haydn)
8.39 Th: Madrigal Singers8.45 Reginald Goss-Custard (or-
ganist),"Suite Gothique"’ (Boellmann)
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentar
9.30 N.Z. News for the N,
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. 'Department’s
shortwav2 station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40-10.0 "Orders, Gents!-
Ladies and Gentlemen": From
the old music hall chairman to
the modern compere
0. 0 Spotlight Band, featuring
Bob Allen’s Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme )1.0 LONDON NEWS
1.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANS Mote Sm
p.m. VarietyDinner music
Air Force Signal Prepara-‘Rootion
After dinner music
Variety
"Homestead on the Rise"
Langworth programme
Band music
Light concert

. Close down

5.
6.
6.

7.
8.
8.
8.
9.
oO,1
11

rene
7. Op.m. Stars of the musicalfirmament
7.20 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"= Rupert Hazell and Elsieay8.10 "Halliday and Son"8.26 Opera Houses of the World
9. 2 Dancing times9.17 ‘The Rajah’s Racer"
9.45
1
Soft lights and sweetoe0.0 Close down

AVAB Bars fabst

1

1
1

7. Op.m. Family session8. 0 Recorded session
9. 0 Station. notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody0.0 Close downNAH,750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News1.0 Morning programme2.0 Lunch music (12.15 and

NEWS. 15 oe LONDONej Ed and Aunt Gwen

6. 0 ‘"‘Madman’s Island"
6.156 LONDON NEWS, followed
by list of names of men speak-
ing in the Radio Magazine"With the Boys Overseas"
broadcast at 10.15 p.m.
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave’
7. 0 After dinner music
7.16 "Trilby"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature
7.40 Listeners’ Own session
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Malta'G.C."x% Music fromthe film (Arnold Bax)9.53 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone), "The Wanderer," "The
Omnipotence" (Schubert)
10. 1 Egon Petri, piano, "‘Ricord-anza" (Liszt)10. 9 Moscow State Philhar-monic Orchestra, "Tadjik Dance,""Tartar Dance" (Kakoy)11. 0 Close down

OXYAN | NELSON920 kc. 327 m.
7. Op.m. "They Also Serve’7.20 Junior Programs Opera
Company with Victor Orchestra,"Hansel and Gretel" (Humper-dinck)8.0 Classical Music: Pau
Casals (’cello), and Czech Phil-harmonic Orchestra, Concertoin B Minor (Dvorak)8.14 "Rapid Fire"
9.25 Light recitals: Lecuona
Cuban Boys, Carmen Miranda(vocal), "Organola,"’ PhilGreen’s Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

Bza_ Tone
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 "Those We Love"
7.42 Rhythm and Song8.0 Concert programme8.30 "I Was There" (U.S.A.programme)8.2 Melody9.15 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

Bi CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London

|

News9.0 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: Moods: In-
quisitive Mood
10.20 Health in the Home: "V
for Vitamins"
10. Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music
11.15 Favourite Melodies
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Melody and Humour
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Light orchestral music4.30 Musical Comedy
4.45 Children’s session .
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the
Boys Overseas," broadcast at
10.15 this evening)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Garden Expert: Lettersfrom Listeners
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-ticity Feature7.468 H.M. Scots Guards Band,
H.M. Irish Guards Band, Fairey
Aviation Band (BBC programm?)

8.3 From the Studio: Jean
Maclachian ¢mezzo = soprano):
Songs from "Lilac Time" (Schu-bert-Clutsam)
8.16 Black Dyke Mills Band
8.28 K. Xendi Chorus and
Band
8.34 H.M. Coldstream Guards
Band
8.40 From the Studio: Ewart
Douglas (tenor),"The Fairy Tales of Ireland"
(Coates), "England" (Besley),"Duna" (McGill)
8.51 Halifax Home Guard Band9.0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 From the Studio: Vivien
Dixon (violinist), and Althca
Harley Slack (pianist),
Sonata in G Major (Mozart)9.39 Dora Labbette (soprano)9.48 Watson Forbes (viola),
and Marie Korchinska (harp),Sonata (Bax)
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5..Op.m. Everyman’s Music6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 Sports Interviews: Chick
Meehan: Football
8. 0 Preludes Book 2 (De-
bussy)8.12 Madrigals and Ballets
8.30 Cedric Sharpe (violon-
cello)
8.45 Madeleine Grey (soprano)9.0 "The Inside Story"
9. 7 Favourite Entertainers
9.30 Highlights of Variety
10. 0 Meditation Music by Beet«hoven
10.30 Close down

SVL GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Josephine Clare: Mainlyfor Women
3.30 Classical programme4.0 ‘All That Glitters"
4.15 Variety
4.30 Dance music P6. 0 "Bluey" ‘

5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of the men who will
speak in the Radio Magazine
sei the Boys Overseas" at15 this evening
eeT Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.16 "The Lady’
7.30 Office of cow Zealand War
Publicity feature
7.40. State Placement announce-ment
7.45 For the Bandsman
8. 0° Command Performance
(U.S.A. programme)8.30 Mcelodious Moments
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Philharmonic Orchestra,
Any
eA No. 4 in E Minor,

Op. 98 (Brahms)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overs2as
11. 0 Close down

|ZINZ/a\ DUNEDIN |
*0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: World’s
Great Orchestras: Royal Albert
Hall Orchestra
11.15 The Home Front
411.20 From the Talkies


